CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 1815	Date: September 9, 2009
	Change Request 6634

Subject: Fiscal Year (FY) 2010 Inpatient Prospective Payment System (IPPS), Long Term Care Hospital (LTCH) PPS, and Inpatient Psychiatric Facility (IPF) PPS Changes

Transmittal 1815, Change Request 6634, dated September 9, 2009, is being rescinded and replaced with transmittal 1816 to provide technical clarification to business requirements 6634.4.1.3. A X-ref requirement was added for business requirement 6634.4.1.3. Provider 190258 was removed from Attachment B. In the manual update to Chapter 32, the word denied is replacing rejected. All other material remains the same.